Schedule of Water Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025

Schedule: A-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

1. CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula) provides wastewater service only, therefore this schedules is not applicable.

1

Line
No.

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

Schedule of Wastewater Rate Base Florida Public Service Commissio

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historical [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of average rate base for the test year, showing all adjustments. All
non-used and useful items should be reported as Plant Held For Future Use.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Balance Adjusted

Per Utility Utility Supporting
Description Books Adjustments Balance Schedule(s)

Utility Plant in Service 1,286,434 - 1,286,434 A-6

Utility Land & Land Rights 93,203 - 93,203 A-6

Less: Non-Used & Useful Plant - A-7

Construction Work in Progress - - - -

Less: Accumulated Depreciation (633,925) - (633,925) A-10

Less: CIAC (642,965) - (642,965) A-12

Accumulated Amortization of CIAC 641,777 - 641,777 A-14

Acquisition Adjustments 1,196,741 - 1,196,741

Accum. Amort, of Acq. Adjustments - - - -

Advances For Construction - A-1 6

Working Capital Allowance - A-1 7

Total Rate Base 1,941,265 - 1,941,265

2

Schedule of Adjustments to Rate Base Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: A-3
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to rate base per books,
with a total for each rate base line item.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 The Company has made no adjustments to rate base.

3

Schedule of Water and Wastewater Plant in Service
Annual Balances Subsequent to Last Established Rate Base

[…]

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula) provides wastewater service only, therefore this schedules is not applicable.

34

Schedule of Wastewater Net Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-2
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of net operating income for the test year. If amortization (Line 4) is related to any amount
other than an acquisition adjustment, submit an additional schedule showing a description and calculation of charge.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
Balance Utility Utility Requested Requested

Line Per Test Year Adjusted Revenue Annual Supporting
No. Description Books Adjustments Test Year Adjustment Revenues Schedule(s)

1 OPERATING REVENUES $ 281,531 $ - $ 281,531 $ 181,428 $ 462,959 B-4

2 Operation & Maintenance $ 235,360 $ (21,634) $ 213,726 $ 8,164 $ 221,890 B-6

3 Depreciation, net of CIAC Amort. $ 50,385 $ - $ 50,385 $ - $ 50,385 B-14

4 Amortization $ $ - $ $ - $

5 Taxes Other Than Income $ 16,772 $ - $ 16,772 $ - $ 16,772 B-15

6 Provision for Income Taxes $ -$-$-$ 3,686 $ 3,686 C-1

7 OPERATING EXPENSES $ 302,518 $ (21,634) $ 280,883 $ 11,850 $ 292,734

8 NET OPERATING INCOME $ (20,986) $ 21,634 $ 648 $ 169,578 $ 170,225

9 RATE BASE $ 1,941,265 $ 1,941,265 1,941,265

10 RATE OF RETURN -1.08% 0.03% 8.77%

35

Schedule of Adjustments to Operating Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Interim [ ] Final [x]
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-3
Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a detailed description of all adjustments to operating income per books, with a total for each
line item shown on the net operating income statement.

Line
No. Description Water Wastewater

1 Operations & Maintenance

[…]

36 395.5 Power Operated Equipment $
37 396.5 Communication Equipment $ 3,665
38 397.5 Miscellaneous Equipment $
39 398.5 Other Tangible Plant $
40 .
41 TOTAL DEPRECIATION EXPENSE $ 50,425 $ $ $
42
43 LESS: AMORTIZATION OF CIAC $ 40
44 _ _ _
45 NET DEPRECIATION EXPENSE - WASTEWATER $ 50,385 $ $ $
46 ============ ========= =========

(6)
Future Use
Amount

47

Taxes Other Than Income Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Schedule Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: B-15
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies
Recap Schedules: B-1,B-2

Explanation: Complete the following schedule of all taxes other than income.
For all allocations, provide description of allocation and calculations.

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6)
Regulatory Real Estate

Line Assessment Payroll & Personal
No. Description Fees (RAFs) Taxes Property Other Total

WATER
1 Test Year Per Books $ $-$-$-$-

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
2 $ $-$-$-$-
3 $ $-$-$-$-
4 $ $-$-$-$-
5 $ $-$-$-$-

6 Total Test Year Adjustments $ $-$-$-$-

7 Adjusted Test Year
8 RAFs Assoc, with Revenue Increase $ $-$-$-$-

9 Total Balance $ $-$-$-$-

WASTEWATER
10 Test Year Per Books $ 4,539 $ - $ 12,233 $ - $ 16,772

Adjustments to Test Year (Explain)
11 $ $-$-$-$-
12 $ $-$-$-$-
13 $ $-$-$-$-
14 $ $-$-$-$-

15 Total Test Year Adjustments $ $-$-$-$-

16 Adjusted Test Year 4,539 $ - $ 12,233 $ - $ 16,772
17 RAFs Assoc, with Revenue Increase $ $-$-$-$-

18 Total Balance $ 4,539 $ - $ 12,233 $ - $ 16,772

48

Reconciliation of Total Income Tax Provision Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-1
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide a reconcilation between the total operating income tax provision and the currently payable
income taxes on operating income for the test year.

Line Total Utility Utility
No. Description Ref. Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Current Tax Expense C-2 (5,523.26) A 5523.26 (0.00) (0.00)

2 Deferred Income Tax Expense C-5

3 ITC Realized This Year C-8

4 ITC Amortization C-8
(3% ITC and IRC 46(f)(2))

5 Parent Debt Adjustment C-9

6 Total Income Tax Expense

Notes:
A Given that net operating income was negative, the Company booked no provision for income tax.

This adjustment adjusts current tax expense to zero. The values in Schedules C1-10 are calculated per the schedule mechanics
and required formulas.

Supporting Schedules: C-2,C-5,C-8,C-9
Recap Schedules: B-1.B-2

49

State and Federal Income Tax Calculation - Current Florida Public Service Commission

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula)
Docket No.: 20250052
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025
Historic [X] Projected [ ]

Schedule: C-2
Page 1 of 1
Preparer: Brent Thies

Explanation: Provide the calculation of state and federal income taxes for the test year.
Provide detail on adjustments to income taxes and investment tax credits generated.

Total Utility Utility
Per Books Adjustments Adjusted Water Wastewater

1 Net Utility Operating Income (Sch. B-1) (20,986.36) 21,634.00 647.64 - 647.64
2 Add: Income Tax Expense Per Books (Sch. B-1)

3 Subtotal (20,986.36) 21,634.00 647.64 - 647.64
4 Less: Interest Charges (Sch. C-3) 805.96 - 805.96 - 805.96

5 Taxable Income Per Books (21,792.32) 21,634.00 (158.32) - (158.32)

Schedule M Adjustments:
6 Permanent Differences (From Sch. C-4) - ....
7 Timing Differences (From Sch. C-5) - ....

8 Total Schedule M Adjustments - ....

9 Taxable Income Before State Taxes (21,792.32) 21,634.00 (158.32) - (158.32)
10 Less: State Income Tax Exemption ($5,000)

11 State Taxable Income (21,792.32) 21,634.00 (158.32) - (158.32)
12 State Income Tax (5.5% of Line 11) (1,198.58) 1,189.87 (8.71) - (8.71)
13 Emergency Excise Tax - ....
14 Credits - ....

15 Current State Income Taxes (1,198.58) 1,189.87 (8.71) - (8.71)

16 Federal Taxable Income (Line 9-Line 15) (20,593.74) 20,444.13 (149.61) - (149.61)
17 Federal Income Tax Rate 21% 21% 21% 21% 21%

18 Federal Income Taxes (Line 16 x Line 17) (4,324.69) 4,293.27 (31.42) - (31.42)
19 Less: Investment Tax Credit Realized - ....

This Year (Sch. C-8)

20 Current Federal Inc. Taxes (Line 18 -Line 19) (4,324.69) 4,293.27 (31.42) - (31.42)

Summary:
21 Current State Income Taxes (Line 15) (1,198.58) 1,189.87 (8.71) - (8.71)
22 Current Federal Income Taxes (Line 20) (4,324.69) 4,293.27 (31.42) - (31.42)

23 Total Current Income Tax Expense (To C-1) (5,523.26) 5,483.14 (40.13) - (40.13)

Supporting Schedules: B-1,B-2,C-3,C-4,C-5,C-8
Recap Schedules: C-1

50

Schedule of Interest In Tax Expense Calculation Florida Public Service Commission
Schedule: C-3

Company: CSWR-Florida (North Peninsula) Page 1 of 1
Docket No.: 20250052 Preparer: Brent Thies
Test Year Ended: 1/31/2025 Supporting Schedules: D-1,C-8
Historic [X] Projected [ ] Recap Schedules: C-2

Explanation: Provide the amount of interest expense used to calculate income taxes on Schedule No. C-2.
Explain any changes in interest expense in detail giving amount of change and reason for change. If the basis
for allocating interest used in the tax calculation differs from the basis used in allocating current income